



FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

100962228

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

r.v

2-1-9		ommissioner for Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EXIDYNE I	NSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: EIT ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC
		Internal Address:
☐ General P ☑ Corporati	nl(s)	Street Address: 251-E Welsh Pool Road
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes № No		<pre>Tndividual(s) citizenship</pre>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company
_	nent	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
□ Other _		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Da	te: <u>December 2, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Applicati	on number(s) or patent number(s):	I
A. Trademark	Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/484	,428	1,764,140 2,116,737 1,956,389 2,152,804
	Additional num	bers attached? © Yes 🛭 No
	address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: W	illiam H. Logsdon	_
Internal	Address: Webb Ziesenheim Bruening	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
	Loqsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	— ⊠ Enclosed
Street Ad	dress: 700 Koppers Building	D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	436 Seventh Avenue	
City: Pi	ttsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-181	O Barrait arrayat mushan
AA1	40,00 DP	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
482	100.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
		egoing information is true and correct and any attached
To the be	e copy of the original document.	

Washington, D.C. 20231



TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0404

维许全

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made as of the Zndday of December, 1998, from Exidyne Instrumentation Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") to EIT Acquisition Company LC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, the registrations thereof and the trademark application shown on the attached Exhibit 1, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said trademarks, the registrations thereof and the trademark application and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the abovementioned trademarks, the registrations thereof and the trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, registrations and application, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is subject to that Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignee and Assignor, dated as of November 11, 1998.

EXIDYNE INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Daniel Comas

Title: Vice President

WCP7:34544

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0405

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Personally came before me this Aday of December, 1998, the above named person, to me know to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, District of Columbia

My commission expires: Nov 14, 2001

(SEAL)

WCP7:34544

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0406

Exhibit 1

1. Registered Trademarks

Trademark No.	Country	Date of Filing/Publication	<u>Mark</u>
75/021,722	US	11/17/95 (Filing)	Gas Plus Universal Gas Transmitter
74/653,976	US	11/21/95 (Publication)	Twistik
74/200,030	US	7/28/92 (Publication)	SensorStik
75/021,721	US		The Profiler

3. Registered Trademark Application

Application No.	Country	Date of Application	Mark
	US		Rock Solid

4. <u>Common Law Trademarks</u>

- a) Chloralert
- b) Pinger II
- c) Quadscan
- d) Tox-Alarm
- e) Dual Gas

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0407